
MIAA 
2011 – 2012 WINTER QUALIFYING STANDARDS – BOYS’ 

EVENT Boys’ 
North 

Boys’ Central/South Boys’ 
West 

Boys’ Div I 
State 

Boys’ Div II 
State 

200 Yd. Medley Relay 1:54.47 1:52.41 
One Entry 
Per School 

 
1:51.50 

 
1:52.02 

200 Yd. Freestyle 
 

1:57.09 
 

1:58.68 
 

2:03.85 
 

1:55.09 
 

1:56.99 

200 Yd. Individual Medley 
 

2:12.45 
 

2:13.05 
 

2:22.50 
 

2:11.90 
 

2:12.10 

50 Yd. Freestyle 
 

23.71 
 

23.94 
 

24.99 
 

23.57 
 

23.67 

One Meter Diving 
 

160 – 2 times 
 

160 – 2 times 
 
140 – 2 times  

 
178 – 2 times 

 
178 – 2 times 

100 Yd. Butterfly 
 

59.00 
 

1:00.00 
 

1:04.21 
 

58.95 
 

58.67 

100 Yd. Freestyle 52.77 
 

52.93 
 

55.41 
 

52.03 
 

52.50 

500 Yd. Freestyle 
 

5:23.09 
 

5:21.42 
 

5:47.17 
 

5:12.55 
 

5:20.94 

200 Yd. Freestyle Relay 1:38.93 1:39.55 
One Entry 
Per School 

 
1:38.04 

 
1:38.46 

100 Yd. Backstroke 
 

1:01.47 
 

1:02.41 
 

1:05.69 
 

:59.93 
 

1:00.16 

100 Yd. Breaststroke 
 

1:08.21 
 

1:08.67 
 

1:14.04 
 

1:06.55 
 

1:07.55 

400 Yd. Freestyle Relay 3:49.90 3:41.50 
One Entry 
Per School 

 
3:37.39 

 
3:36.46 

 
 
NOTES: 
NFHS Rule 3.1.1  In championship meets each team shall be permitted a maximum of four entries in 
an individual event and one team in a relay event. 
 
NFHS Rule 7.1.3a   Commencing with the 2011 Fall Sectional Meets 16 Place Scoring will be used 
for all MIAA Championship Meets (See Rule for Individual and Relay point values) 
 
NFHS Rule 9-2-2 The order of divers in meets conducted under championship format is determined 
by lot (Sectionals) or by seeding based on the divers previous best 11 dive score (States) 
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MIAA 
2011-2012 WINTER QUALIFYING STANDARDS – GIRLS’ 

EVENT Girls’ 
North 

Girls’ 
Central/South 

Girls’ 
West 

Girls’ 
State 
Div I 

Girls’ 
State 
Div II 

200 Yd. Medley Relay 2:17.32 2:08.45 One Entry 
Per School 2:05.75 2:05.63 

200 Yd. Freestyle 2:12.95 2:12.59 2:14.07 2:08.00 2:10.00 

200 Yd. Indiv. Medley 2:30.48 2:28.93 2:31.64 2:22.62 2:28.00 

50 Yd. Freestyle 27.45 27.21 27.75 26.73 26.67 

One Meter Diving 165 – 2 times 160 – 2 times 140 – 2 times 175 – 2 times 170 – 2 times 

100 Yd. Butterfly 1:09.50 1:08.42 1:09.49 1:04.35 1:05.91 

100 Yd. Freestyle :59.97 1:00.12 1:00.91 58.89 58.89 

500 Yd. Freestyle 5:54.48 5:55.26 6:05.37 5:44.65 5:50.27 

200 Yd. Freestyle Relay 2:01.12 1:55.51 One Entry 
Per School 1:52.00 1:53.00 

100 Yd. Backstroke 1:09.67 1:09.06 1:11.19 1:07.31 1:06.86 

100 Yd. Breaststroke 1:18.81 1:18.94 1:19.12 1:15.14 1:16.02 

400 Yd. Freestyle Relay 4:33.88 4:19.00 One Entry  
Per School 4:08.00 4:10.00 

 
 
NOTES: 
NFHS Rule 3.1.1  In championship meets each team shall be permitted a maximum of four entries in 
an individual event and one team in a relay event. 
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